



County of Hernando
 Procurement Department
 Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer
 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

Bid Tabulation		Project: Hernando County Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Cell 4 Construction ITB No. 23-C00489/FH											
				B.R.W. Contracting, Inc.		Carr & Collier Inc.		Comanco Environmental Corporation		Thalle Construction Co., Inc.		T & K Construction, LLC	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization and General Conditions	1	Lump Sum	\$1,275,000.00	\$1,275,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,325,000.00	\$1,325,000.00	\$1,210,000.00	\$1,210,000.00	\$1,395,610.00	\$1,395,610.00
2	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$197,280.00	\$197,280.00
3	Surveying	1	Lump Sum	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$203,410.00	\$203,410.00
4	Groundwater Monitoring Well Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$58,750.00	\$58,750.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$217,330.00	\$217,330.00
5	Landfill Gas Probe Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$66,750.00	\$66,750.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$94,760.00	\$94,760.00
6	Groundwater Monitoring Well and Landfill Gas Probe Abandonment	1	Lump Sum	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$51,740.00	\$51,740.00
7	Preparation of Top of Subgrade	1	Lump Sum	\$925,000.00	\$925,000.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$1,685,000.00	\$1,685,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,614,650.00	\$1,614,650.00
8	Geotextile Reinforcement Material	1325000	Square Foot	\$.35	\$463,750.00	\$.50	\$662,500.00	\$.45	\$596,250.00	\$.34	\$450,500.00	\$.34	\$450,500.00
9	Installation of Geotextile Reinforcement Layer	1	Lump Sum	\$273,970.00	\$273,970.00	\$610,000.00	\$610,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$342,830.00	\$342,830.00
10	Subbase	1	Lump Sum	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$134,250.00	\$134,250.00
11	Anchor Trenches and Liner Tie-in	1	Lump Sum	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$64,840.00	\$64,840.00
12	GCL Material	1325000	Square Foot	\$.68	\$901,000.00	\$.75	\$993,750.00	\$.62	\$821,500.00	\$.68	\$901,000.00	\$.59	\$781,750.00
13	GCL Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$318,950.00	\$318,950.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$304,000.00	\$304,000.00	\$343,450.00	\$343,450.00
14	Secondary HDPE Geomembrane Material	1325000	Square Foot	\$.39	\$516,750.00	\$.43	\$569,750.00	\$.37	\$490,250.00	\$.37	\$490,250.00	\$.35	\$463,750.00
15	Secondary HDPE Geomembrane Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$352,900.00	\$352,900.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$406,620.00	\$406,620.00
16	Leak Detection Geocomposite Material	1325000	Square Foot	\$.71	\$940,750.00	\$.80	\$1,060,000.00	\$.73	\$967,250.00	\$.63	\$834,750.00	\$.60	\$795,000.00
17	Leak Detection Geocomposite Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$304,150.00	\$304,150.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$330,100.00	\$330,100.00
18	Primary HDPE Geomembrane Material	1325000	Square Foot	\$.40	\$530,000.00	\$.42	\$556,500.00	\$.37	\$490,250.00	\$.37	\$490,250.00	\$.35	\$463,750.00
19	Primary HDPE Geomembrane Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$347,600.00	\$347,600.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$406,620.00	\$406,620.00
20	Leachate Collection Geocomposite Material	1325000	Square Foot	\$.71	\$940,750.00	\$.80	\$1,060,000.00	\$.73	\$967,250.00	\$.63	\$834,750.00	\$.60	\$795,000.00
21	Leachate Collection Geocomposite Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$304,150.00	\$304,150.00	\$303,000.00	\$303,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$234,130.00	\$234,130.00
22	Protective Cover Layer and Sod	1	Lump Sum	\$1,775,000.00	\$1,775,000.00	\$2,101,500.00	\$2,101,500.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,533,280.00	\$1,533,280.00
23	Leachate Collection/Detection Pipe Trench	1	Lump Sum	\$505,800.00	\$505,800.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$459,220.00	\$459,220.00

				\$1,025,700.00	\$1,025,700.00								
	\$396,750.00				\$396,750.00								
24	Leachate Collection and Leak Detection Sump	1	Lump Sum	\$1,025,700.00	\$1,025,700.00	\$670,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$910,000.00	\$910,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,536,050.00	\$1,536,050.00
25	Leachate Forcemain and Electrical/Communication Conduits	1	Lump Sum	\$585,775.00	\$585,775.00	\$341,000.00	\$341,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$273,070.00	\$273,070.00
26	Installation of Stormwater Conveyance System	1	Lump Sum	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,270,000.00	\$1,270,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,142,320.00	\$2,142,320.00
27	Supply and Installation of Leachate Storage Tanks, Truck Filling Station Pad, Lift Station Pump Pad and Appurtenances	1	Lump Sum	\$1,025,700.00	\$1,025,700.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,755,000.00	\$1,755,000.00	\$1,546,180.00	\$1,546,180.00
28	Installation of Leachate Lift Station (LS-2)	1	Lump Sum	\$351,900.00	\$351,900.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$469,550.00	\$469,550.00
29	Lime Rock Access Road	1	Lump Sum	\$76,150.00	\$76,150.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$39,960.00	\$39,960.00
30	Asphalt Pavement	1	Lump Sum	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,163,660.00	\$1,163,660.00
31	Electrical Scope of Work	1	Lump Sum	\$451,030.00	\$451,030.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$381,280.00	\$381,280.00
32	Instruments and Control Panel Scope of Work	1	Lump Sum	\$565,340.00	\$565,340.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$633,050.00	\$633,050.00
	Total					\$17,637,315.00		\$21,607,700.00		\$18,992,750.00		\$19,040,000.00	\$19,964,990.00


 10/01/2024
 Cathy Tefft, Procurement Manager